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VB 03-005 ALBATERA 103 182 49 546 71 17 30 47 128 230 358 180 366 546 325 626 789 162 951

VB 03-012 ALGORFA 6 23 13 87 7 2 3 5 15 26 41 32 58 90 49 87 113 23 136

MV 03-013 ALGUEÑA 7 33 3 55 15 2 2 4 12 27 39 29 41 70 43 70 101 12 113

VB 03-015 ALMORADI 125 221 201 1.170 222 86 75 161 274 487 761 405 612 1.017 765 1.174 1.475 464 1.939

MV 03-019 ASPE 221 297 170 977 125 61 42 103 247 415 662 389 636 1.025 697 1.093 1.699 91 1.790

AV 03-023 BENEIXAMA 18 13 1 43 3 3 4 7 9 22 31 13 27 40 25 53 59 19 78

VB 03-024 BENEJUZAR 23 81 63 283 27 20 17 37 61 98 159 118 163 281 199 278 418 59 477

VB 03-025 BENFERRI 12 12 13 97 9 6 2 8 17 37 54 31 50 81 54 89 129 14 143

VB 03-034 BENIJOFAR 4 17 19 124 1 5 6 11 24 36 60 29 65 94 58 107 134 31 165

AV 03-043 BIAR 5 57 14 122 7 5 3 8 24 43 67 44 86 130 73 132 196 9 205

VB 03-044 BIGASTRO 37 64 99 341 48 16 23 39 78 131 209 135 206 341 229 360 479 110 589

VB 03-049 CALLOSA DE SEGURA 110 308 102 894 171 65 66 131 254 412 666 311 477 788 630 955 1.296 289 1.585

AV 03-051 CAMPO DE MIRRA 5 2 0 8 2 0 1 1 0 4 4 4 8 12 4 13 16 1 17

AV 03-052 CAÑADA 6 14 0 24 3 5 1 6 5 11 16 9 16 25 19 28 47 0 47

VB 03-055 CATRAL 30 156 47 377 65 21 25 46 79 172 251 146 232 378 246 429 563 112 675

VB 03-058 COX 38 62 38 336 44 22 16 38 76 161 237 103 140 243 201 317 415 103 518

BV 03-059 CREVILLENT 99 822 189 1.633 275 81 86 167 404 651 1.055 664 1.132 1.796 1.149 1.869 2.685 333 3.018

VB 03-061 DAYA NUEVA 6 16 12 91 11 3 3 6 24 27 51 34 45 79 61 75 112 24 136

VB 03-062 DAYA VIEJA 1 3 5 19 3 1 0 1 1 5 6 9 15 24 11 20 23 8 31

VB 03-064 DOLORES 47 139 54 327 83 22 25 47 85 161 246 139 218 357 246 404 518 132 650

BV 03-065 ELCHE/ELX 772 4.534 1.626 13.066 1.570 594 574 1.168 2.783 4.697 7.480 4.727 8.193 12.920 8.104 13.464 18.710 2.858 21.568

MV 03-066 ELDA 201 1.235 353 3.009 573 219 215 434 776 1.135 1.911 1.077 1.949 3.026 2.072 3.299 4.968 403 5.371

VB 03-070 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA 9 28 21 196 28 7 11 18 30 77 107 69 88 157 106 176 205 77 282

VB 03-074 GRANJA DE ROCAMORA 11 28 7 113 6 5 5 10 28 48 76 27 52 79 60 105 138 27 165

VB 03-076 GUARDAMAR DEL SEGURA 23 59 80 749 20 14 11 25 133 219 352 221 333 554 368 563 663 268 931

MV 03-077 FONDÓ DE LES NEUS 20 27 5 74 12 5 1 6 13 32 45 38 49 87 56 82 132 6 138

MV 03-078 HONDON DE LOS FRAILES 1 5 5 41 3 1 0 1 10 17 27 15 12 27 26 29 45 10 55

VB 03-080 JACARILLA 4 30 16 76 7 4 4 8 22 25 47 27 51 78 53 80 111 22 133

MV 03-088 MONFORTE DEL CID 118 61 42 238 42 12 22 34 84 141 225 127 115 242 223 278 443 58 501

MV 03-089 MONOVAR/MONOVER 50 357 91 546 77 26 25 51 148 217 365 265 440 705 439 682 1.053 68 1.121

MV 03-093 NOVELDA 381 441 172 1.051 185 82 70 152 337 473 810 559 709 1.268 978 1.252 2.032 198 2.230

VB 03-099 ORIHUELA 335 491 635 3.152 356 167 159 326 688 1.066 1.754 1.194 1.695 2.889 2.049 2.920 4.023 946 4.969

MV 03-104 PETRER 78 1.097 181 1.692 171 83 100 183 354 598 952 667 1.417 2.084 1.104 2.115 3.112 107 3.219

MV 03-105 PINÓS, EL/PINOSO 49 141 34 251 53 14 13 27 67 140 207 115 179 294 196 332 464 64 528

VB 03-109 RAFAL 24 42 69 203 37 4 15 19 42 94 136 88 132 220 134 241 303 72 375

VB 03-111 REDOVAN 39 105 94 404 55 24 25 49 85 163 248 162 238 400 271 426 612 85 697

VB 03-113 ROJALES 27 49 73 410 17 21 21 42 93 118 211 136 187 323 250 326 431 145 576

MV 03-114 ROMANA, LA 25 31 11 61 9 5 0 5 13 30 43 46 43 89 64 73 122 15 137

AV 03-116 SALINAS 3 44 9 82 3 3 1 4 19 28 47 23 67 90 45 96 133 8 141

VB 03-118 SAN FULGENCIO 13 34 40 254 22 11 6 17 47 85 132 104 110 214 162 201 272 91 363

VB 03-120 SAN MIGUEL DE SALINAS 12 15 41 235 20 11 4 15 37 58 95 89 124 213 137 186 237 86 323

BV 03-121 SANTA POLA 26 256 190 2.010 84 56 62 118 317 583 900 589 959 1.548 962 1.604 2.228 338 2.566

AV 03-123 SAX 55 264 61 400 76 27 47 74 112 177 289 183 310 493 322 534 823 33 856

VB 03-133 TORREVIEJA 179 291 901 5.930 172 175 165 340 910 1.641 2.551 1.959 2.623 4.582 3.044 4.429 4.676 2.797 7.473

AV 03-140 VILLENA 281 679 166 1.477 358 116 83 199 388 637 1.025 559 1.178 1.737 1.063 1.898 2.698 263 2.961

VB 03-902 PILAR DE LA HORADADA 133 58 111 700 22 48 36 84 166 274 440 194 306 500 408 616 695 329 1.024

VB 03-903 MONTESINOS, LOS 17 16 36 269 3 7 11 18 43 91 134 78 111 189 128 213 258 83 341

VB 03-904 SAN ISIDRO 9 37 15 116 6 3 7 10 23 42 65 36 72 108 62 121 161 22 183

48 48 3.798 12.977 6.177 44.359 5.179 2.187 2.123 4.310 9.585 16.062 25.647 16.198 26.335 42.533 27.970 44.520 61.015 11.475 72.490
5,24% 17,90% 8,52% 61,19% 7,14% 3,02% 2,93% 5,95% 13,22% 22,16% 35,38% 22,35% 36,33% 58,67% 38,58% 61,42% 84,17% 15,83% 100,00%

7 373 1.073 251 2.156 452 159 140 299 557 922 1.479 835 1.692 2.527 1.551 2.754 3.972 333 4.305
8,66% 24,92% 5,83% 50,08% 10,50% 3,69% 3,25% 6,95% 12,94% 21,42% 34,36% 19,40% 39,30% 58,70% 36,03% 63,97% 92,26% 7,74% 100,00%

11 1.151 3.725 1.067 7.995 1.265 510 490 1.000 2.061 3.225 5.286 3.327 5.590 8.917 5.898 9.305 14.171 1.032 15.203
7,57% 24,50% 7,02% 52,59% 8,32% 3,35% 3,22% 6,58% 13,56% 21,21% 34,77% 21,88% 36,77% 58,65% 38,79% 61,21% 93,21% 6,79% 100,00%

3 897 5.612 2.005 16.709 1.929 731 722 1.453 3.504 5.931 9.435 5.980 10.284 16.264 10.215 16.937 23.623 3.529 27.152
3,30% 20,67% 7,38% 61,54% 7,10% 2,69% 2,66% 5,35% 12,91% 21,84% 34,75% 22,02% 37,88% 59,90% 37,62% 62,38% 87,00% 13,00% 100,00%

27 1.377 2.567 2.854 17.499 1.533 787 771 1.558 3.463 5.984 9.447 6.056 8.769 14.825 10.306 15.524 19.249 6.581 25.830
5,33% 9,94% 11,05% 67,75% 5,93% 3,05% 2,98% 6,03% 13,41% 23,17% 36,57% 23,45% 33,95% 57,39% 39,90% 60,10% 74,52% 25,48% 100,00%

48 3.798 12.977 6.177 44.359 5.179 2.187 2.123 4.310 9.585 16.062 25.647 16.198 26.335 42.533 27.970 44.520 61.015 11.475 72.490
5,24% 17,90% 8,52% 61,19% 7,14% 3,02% 2,93% 5,95% 13,22% 22,16% 35,38% 22,35% 36,33% 58,67% 38,58% 61,42% 84,17% 15,83% 100,00%

NACIONALIDADSEXOSECTORES < 25 25 - 44 > 44

VINALOPO-VEGA BAJA

ALTO VINALOPO

MEDIO VINALOPO

BAIX VINALOPO

VEGA BAJA

04.-INFORMES DATOS COMPARADOS.xls
SEPTIEMBRE-DESEMPLEO



DIFERENCIAS ENTRE 30-09-22 31-08-22
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VB 03-005 ALBATERA 2 -17 -4 -13 0 0 1 1 -16 -19 -35 4 -2 2 -12 -20 -13 -19 -32 

VB 03-012 ALGORFA -3 -2 -2 -20 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -9 -9 -7 -11 -18 -7 -21 -23 -5 -28 

MV 03-013 ALGUEÑA -3 -2 0 -2 -3 0 -2 -2 0 -3 -3 -4 -1 -5 -4 -6 -10 0 -10 

VB 03-015 ALMORADI -7 0 -25 20 18 18 3 21 -3 2 -1 -28 14 -14 -13 19 10 -4 6

MV 03-019 ASPE -28 3 -14 -31 -2 2 2 4 -14 -24 -38 -2 -36 -38 -14 -58 -65 -7 -72 

AV 03-023 BENEIXAMA -2 0 -2 5 1 0 2 2 -1 2 1 0 -1 -1 -1 3 1 1 2

VB 03-024 BENEJUZAR 0 -8 -8 13 3 3 5 8 1 -5 -4 -11 7 -4 -7 7 1 -1 0

VB 03-025 BENFERRI -1 -1 -3 10 2 0 1 1 -2 1 -1 3 4 7 1 6 5 2 7

VB 03-034 BENIJOFAR 0 -3 -2 2 0 1 0 1 -3 1 -2 -4 2 -2 -6 3 -4 1 -3 

AV 03-043 BIAR 0 0 2 6 -2 -1 0 -1 2 5 7 2 -2 0 3 3 7 -1 6

VB 03-044 BIGASTRO 3 -3 -8 -1 0 3 2 5 -1 -5 -6 -3 -5 -8 -1 -8 -13 4 -9 

VB 03-049 CALLOSA DE SEGURA -2 -37 -12 -25 -10 2 -6 -4 -28 -29 -57 -22 -3 -25 -48 -38 -46 -40 -86 

AV 03-051 CAMPO DE MIRRA 1 0 0 -6 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -4 -5 0 1 1 -1 -4 -5 0 -5 

AV 03-052 CAÑADA -1 -1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 -1 -1 -2 1 -1 1 -1 0

VB 03-055 CATRAL -3 -34 -1 -8 9 -2 2 0 -14 4 -10 -7 -20 -27 -23 -14 -41 4 -37 

VB 03-058 COX -4 -6 2 -3 1 1 -3 -2 -9 -9 -18 2 8 10 -6 -4 1 -11 -10 

BV 03-059 CREVILLENT -5 -55 -19 -45 1 -4 -10 -14 -29 -37 -66 -26 -17 -43 -59 -64 -118 -5 -123 

VB 03-061 DAYA NUEVA 3 -1 -4 1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -3 1 1 2 -2 0 -3 1 -2 

VB 03-062 DAYA VIEJA 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 -2 -1 1 1 2 3 -1 1 1 2

VB 03-064 DOLORES -1 -14 -7 -18 -4 -2 -2 -4 -12 -8 -20 -10 -10 -20 -24 -20 -37 -7 -44 

BV 03-065 ELCHE/ELX -41 -223 -40 -196 -3 48 36 84 -92 -253 -345 -101 -141 -242 -145 -358 -455 -48 -503 

MV 03-066 ELDA -1 -40 -16 -4 1 0 0 0 -8 -49 -57 -4 1 -3 -12 -48 -67 7 -60 

VB 03-070 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA -4 1 0 -2 -4 -1 3 2 -4 -5 -9 0 -2 -2 -5 -4 -2 -7 -9 

VB 03-074 GRANJA DE ROCAMORA -3 -2 1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -5 3 -2 -3 0 -3 -8 2 -5 -1 -6 

VB 03-076 GUARDAMAR DEL SEGURA 0 -7 -7 73 2 -2 4 2 14 22 36 0 23 23 12 49 41 20 61

MV 03-077 FONDÓ DE LES NEUS 4 -3 0 -5 -1 -1 -2 -3 -5 -1 -6 3 1 4 -3 -2 -7 2 -5 

MV 03-078 HONDON DE LOS FRAILES 0 0 -1 -1 1 1 0 1 -2 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 

VB 03-080 JACARILLA -1 1 -1 -4 0 1 0 1 3 -6 -3 -1 -2 -3 3 -8 -4 -1 -5 

MV 03-088 MONFORTE DEL CID -15 -2 -7 -2 -2 -3 0 -3 0 -9 -9 -6 -10 -16 -9 -19 -23 -5 -28 

MV 03-089 MONOVAR/MONOVER -1 -8 -4 -10 0 3 5 8 -2 -3 -5 -5 -21 -26 -4 -19 -25 2 -23 

MV 03-093 NOVELDA -34 19 -2 -12 7 12 10 22 -2 -28 -30 -2 -12 -14 8 -30 -18 -4 -22 

VB 03-099 ORIHUELA -24 -30 -31 55 4 -1 4 3 9 -53 -44 0 15 15 8 -34 16 -42 -26 

MV 03-104 PETRER 7 -28 -15 -34 -13 -2 14 12 -13 -39 -52 -3 -40 -43 -18 -65 -72 -11 -83 

MV 03-105 PINÓS, EL/PINOSO 1 -11 -5 -10 -1 1 0 1 -3 -11 -14 -6 -7 -13 -8 -18 -22 -4 -26 

VB 03-109 RAFAL -4 -7 -5 1 -3 -4 0 -4 -9 -4 -13 3 -4 -1 -10 -8 -22 4 -18 

VB 03-111 REDOVAN 0 -3 -9 -9 -1 2 1 3 -18 -10 -28 -9 12 3 -25 3 -17 -5 -22 

VB 03-113 ROJALES -1 -2 -5 13 0 10 6 16 1 3 4 -6 -9 -15 5 0 8 -3 5

MV 03-114 ROMANA, LA -3 3 0 -7 -2 0 -5 -5 -6 -4 -10 6 0 6 0 -9 -6 -3 -9 

AV 03-116 SALINAS 0 3 -1 -4 0 1 0 1 -2 -5 -7 0 4 4 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 

VB 03-118 SAN FULGENCIO 0 -3 -2 -9 1 1 -4 -3 -3 2 -1 -3 -6 -9 -5 -8 -2 -11 -13 

VB 03-120 SAN MIGUEL DE SALINAS -1 1 -2 1 1 1 -1 0 3 2 5 0 -5 -5 4 -4 0 0 0

BV 03-121 SANTA POLA 2 19 -5 130 8 15 12 27 26 51 77 20 30 50 61 93 113 41 154

AV 03-123 SAX 3 -6 -3 -18 -3 -3 -5 -8 -5 -15 -20 -2 3 1 -10 -17 -24 -3 -27 

VB 03-133 TORREVIEJA 0 26 -25 462 1 41 47 88 93 152 245 30 101 131 164 300 320 144 464

AV 03-140 VILLENA -8 14 0 -34 13 16 5 21 -19 -16 -35 -1 0 -1 -4 -11 -9 -6 -15 

VB 03-902 PILAR DE LA HORADADA -21 8 0 37 6 9 9 18 10 12 22 -13 3 -10 6 24 29 1 30

VB 03-903 MONTESINOS, LOS 1 -1 5 22 0 -1 3 2 4 8 12 3 10 13 6 21 18 9 27

VB 03-904 SAN ISIDRO -1 -3 -2 3 1 -2 3 1 0 5 5 -5 -3 -8 -7 5 -6 4 -2 

48 48 -196 -464 -288 323 23 164 137 301 -165 -391 -556 -217 -130 -347 -218 -384 -595 -7 -602 
32,56% 77,08% 47,84% -53,65% -3,82% -27,24% -22,76% -50,00% 27,41% 64,95% 92,36% 36,05% 21,59% 57,64% 36,21% 63,79% 98,84% 1,16% 100,00%

7 -7 10 -4 -49 9 14 1 15 -25 -33 -58 -2 4 2 -13 -28 -31 -10 -41 
17,07% -24,39% 9,76% 119,51% -21,95% -34,15% -2,44% -36,59% 60,98% 80,49% 141,46% 4,88% -9,76% -4,88% 31,71% 68,29% 75,61% 24,39% 100,00%

11 -73 -69 -64 -118 -15 13 22 35 -55 -171 -226 -23 -125 -148 -65 -274 -316 -23 -339 
21,53% 20,35% 18,88% 34,81% 4,42% -3,83% -6,49% -10,32% 16,22% 50,44% 66,67% 6,78% 36,87% 43,66% 19,17% 80,83% 93,22% 6,78% 100,00%

3 -44 -259 -64 -111 6 59 38 97 -95 -239 -334 -107 -128 -235 -143 -329 -460 -12 -472 
9,32% 54,87% 13,56% 23,52% -1,27% -12,50% -8,05% -20,55% 20,13% 50,64% 70,76% 22,67% 27,12% 49,79% 30,30% 69,70% 97,46% 2,54% 100,00%

27 -72 -146 -156 601 23 78 76 154 10 52 62 -85 119 34 3 247 212 38 250
-28,80% -58,40% -62,40% 240,40% 9,20% 31,20% 30,40% 61,60% 4,00% 20,80% 24,80% -34,00% 47,60% 13,60% 1,20% 98,80% 84,80% 15,20% 100,00%

48 -196 -464 -288 323 23 164 137 301 -165 -391 -556 -217 -130 -347 -218 -384 -595 -7 -602 
32,56% 77,08% 47,84% -53,65% -3,82% -27,24% -22,76% -50,00% 27,41% 64,95% 92,36% 36,05% 21,59% 57,64% 36,21% 63,79% 98,84% 1,16% 100,00%

VINALOPO-VEGA BAJA

ALTO VINALOPO

MEDIO VINALOPO

BAIX VINALOPO

VEGA BAJA

NACIONALIDADSEXOSECTORES < 25 25 - 44 > 44

04.-INFORMES DATOS COMPARADOS.xls
DIF SEPTIEMBRE-AGOSTO DESEMPLEO
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VB 03-005 ALBATERA -25 -47 -19 -65 -33 -18 -13 -31 -27 -80 -107 -14 -37 -51 -59 -130 -148 -41 -189 

VB 03-012 ALGORFA -1 -4 -10 -26 -4 -4 -6 -10 -9 -16 -25 -9 -1 -10 -22 -23 -34 -11 -45 

MV 03-013 ALGUEÑA -9 -7 -2 -12 -2 -2 -1 -3 2 -14 -12 -7 -10 -17 -7 -25 -33 1 -32 

VB 03-015 ALMORADI -41 -18 -52 -193 -96 -26 -35 -61 -68 -93 -161 -87 -91 -178 -181 -219 -264 -136 -400 

MV 03-019 ASPE -75 -38 -10 -113 -74 -35 -35 -70 -63 -64 -127 -75 -38 -113 -173 -137 -273 -37 -310 

AV 03-023 BENEIXAMA -1 2 1 -6 -1 1 2 3 -5 -1 -6 -3 1 -2 -7 2 -9 4 -5 

VB 03-024 BENEJUZAR 1 -10 -21 -22 -14 -8 -9 -17 -32 -15 -47 -15 13 -2 -55 -11 -42 -24 -66 

VB 03-025 BENFERRI 2 -6 -3 -6 -2 -6 -3 -9 -1 -1 -2 -3 -1 -4 -10 -5 -15 0 -15 

VB 03-034 BENIJOFAR -1 5 -5 -35 -4 -8 -1 -9 -20 -6 -26 -11 6 -5 -39 -1 -38 -2 -40 

AV 03-043 BIAR -7 -8 0 -11 -10 -3 -5 -8 -3 1 -2 -11 -15 -26 -17 -19 -31 -5 -36 

VB 03-044 BIGASTRO -21 -21 -36 -21 1 -13 -3 -16 -32 -11 -43 -8 -31 -39 -53 -45 -88 -10 -98 

VB 03-049 CALLOSA DE SEGURA -22 -4 -45 -154 -9 -24 -17 -41 -40 -57 -97 -59 -37 -96 -123 -111 -203 -31 -234 

AV 03-051 CAMPO DE MIRRA -3 -1 -2 0 -2 0 1 1 -1 -2 -3 -4 -2 -6 -5 -3 -4 -4 -8 

AV 03-052 CAÑADA 1 3 -1 -6 -3 2 -2 0 0 -2 -2 0 -4 -4 2 -8 -4 -2 -6 

VB 03-055 CATRAL -9 -34 -9 -67 -33 -20 -11 -31 -15 -27 -42 -40 -39 -79 -75 -77 -103 -49 -152 

VB 03-058 COX -21 -12 8 -82 -2 -15 -6 -21 -22 -38 -60 -22 -6 -28 -59 -50 -90 -19 -109 

BV 03-059 CREVILLENT -39 -169 -29 -146 -130 -48 -54 -102 -89 -122 -211 -90 -110 -200 -227 -286 -427 -86 -513 

VB 03-061 DAYA NUEVA 1 0 2 -14 -5 -5 -3 -8 11 -8 3 -6 -5 -11 0 -16 -7 -9 -16 

VB 03-062 DAYA VIEJA 0 0 2 -9 1 0 0 0 0 -5 -5 0 -1 -1 0 -6 -5 -1 -6 

VB 03-064 DOLORES -9 -32 -30 -72 -24 -21 -16 -37 -41 -35 -76 -37 -17 -54 -99 -68 -139 -28 -167 

BV 03-065 ELCHE/ELX -181 -1.002 -296 -2.114 -599 -390 -304 -694 -888 -1.039 -1.927 -771 -800 -1.571 -2.049 -2.143 -3.506 -686 -4.192 

MV 03-066 ELDA -26 -310 -20 -368 -195 -107 -87 -194 -196 -206 -402 -137 -186 -323 -440 -479 -830 -89 -919 

VB 03-070 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA -3 -3 -11 -49 4 -8 2 -6 -14 -5 -19 -23 -14 -37 -45 -17 -52 -10 -62 

VB 03-074 GRANJA DE ROCAMORA -8 -2 -10 -23 -3 -5 -5 -10 -14 -11 -25 -4 -7 -11 -23 -23 -26 -20 -46 

VB 03-076 GUARDAMAR DEL SEGURA -22 -17 -26 -177 -12 -34 -34 -68 -50 -46 -96 -54 -36 -90 -138 -116 -148 -106 -254 

MV 03-077 FONDÓ DE LES NEUS 4 2 -2 -17 -5 -1 -2 -3 -13 0 -13 1 -3 -2 -13 -5 -19 1 -18 

MV 03-078 HONDON DE LOS FRAILES 0 -2 -3 -5 -1 0 0 0 2 -5 -3 -3 -5 -8 -1 -10 -7 -4 -11 

VB 03-080 JACARILLA -3 0 -5 -28 -5 -3 -3 -6 -6 -10 -16 -11 -8 -19 -20 -21 -34 -7 -41 

MV 03-088 MONFORTE DEL CID -41 -9 -11 -5 -9 -11 3 -8 -22 -16 -38 -23 -6 -29 -56 -19 -61 -14 -75 

MV 03-089 MONOVAR/MONOVER -16 -89 -1 -93 -27 -17 -13 -30 -36 -58 -94 -51 -51 -102 -104 -122 -224 -2 -226 

MV 03-093 NOVELDA -81 -53 -21 -50 -51 -18 -21 -39 -55 -49 -104 -76 -37 -113 -149 -107 -224 -32 -256 

VB 03-099 ORIHUELA -86 -85 -86 -640 -107 -62 -108 -170 -192 -318 -510 -147 -177 -324 -401 -603 -617 -387 -1.004 

MV 03-104 PETRER 0 -285 -46 -318 -114 -89 -57 -146 -109 -150 -259 -152 -206 -358 -350 -413 -714 -49 -763 

MV 03-105 PINÓS, EL/PINOSO -25 -10 1 -17 -28 -21 -5 -26 1 -30 -29 -20 -4 -24 -40 -39 -69 -10 -79 

VB 03-109 RAFAL -12 -6 -7 -7 -11 -9 4 -5 -24 -1 -25 -5 -8 -13 -38 -5 -25 -18 -43 

VB 03-111 REDOVAN -13 -4 -18 -85 -20 -15 -5 -20 -36 -60 -96 -9 -15 -24 -60 -80 -111 -29 -140 

VB 03-113 ROJALES -12 -11 -36 -103 -8 -21 -14 -35 -43 -17 -60 -35 -40 -75 -99 -71 -92 -78 -170 

MV 03-114 ROMANA, LA -9 -3 3 -13 -8 -1 -7 -8 -11 -11 -22 1 -1 0 -11 -19 -21 -9 -30 

AV 03-116 SALINAS -1 -11 1 -13 -5 1 -3 -2 0 -8 -8 -14 -5 -19 -13 -16 -28 -1 -29 

VB 03-118 SAN FULGENCIO 0 -11 -5 -53 -10 -6 -5 -11 -8 -12 -20 -16 -32 -48 -30 -49 -27 -52 -79 

VB 03-120 SAN MIGUEL DE SALINAS -6 -5 -24 -42 -6 -9 -4 -13 -25 -21 -46 -17 -7 -24 -51 -32 -35 -48 -83 

BV 03-121 SANTA POLA -3 -46 -54 -280 -69 -31 -28 -59 -151 -166 -317 -35 -41 -76 -217 -235 -343 -109 -452 

AV 03-123 SAX -1 -20 8 -73 -42 -7 -11 -18 -26 -48 -74 -4 -32 -36 -37 -91 -115 -13 -128 

VB 03-133 TORREVIEJA -65 -69 -267 -1.266 -130 -162 -149 -311 -485 -342 -827 -389 -270 -659 -1.036 -761 -1.132 -665 -1.797 

AV 03-140 VILLENA -55 -88 -28 -175 -158 -78 -58 -136 -90 -119 -209 -79 -80 -159 -247 -257 -426 -78 -504 

VB 03-902 PILAR DE LA HORADADA -72 -7 -46 -235 -23 -31 -65 -96 -67 -100 -167 -69 -51 -120 -167 -216 -208 -175 -383 

VB 03-903 MONTESINOS, LOS -2 0 -3 -13 -6 -11 -8 -19 4 0 4 -10 1 -9 -17 -7 -14 -10 -24 

VB 03-904 SAN ISIDRO -1 -16 -2 -23 -6 -11 3 -8 -12 -16 -28 -5 -7 -12 -28 -20 -32 -16 -48 

48 48 -1.019 -2.563 -1.276 -7.345 -2.100 -1.410 -1.201 -2.611 -3.021 -3.460 -6.481 -2.658 -2.553 -5.211 -7.089 -7.214 -11.097 -3.206 -14.303 
7,12% 17,92% 8,92% 51,35% 14,68% 9,86% 8,40% 18,25% 21,12% 24,19% 45,31% 18,58% 17,85% 36,43% 49,56% 50,44% 77,59% 22,41% 100,00%

7 -67 -123 -21 -284 -221 -84 -76 -160 -125 -179 -304 -115 -137 -252 -324 -392 -617 -99 -716 
9,36% 17,18% 2,93% 39,66% 30,87% 11,73% 10,61% 22,35% 17,46% 25,00% 42,46% 16,06% 19,13% 35,20% 45,25% 54,75% 86,17% 13,83% 100,00%

11 -278 -804 -112 -1.011 -514 -302 -225 -527 -500 -603 -1.103 -542 -547 -1.089 -1.344 -1.375 -2.475 -244 -2.719 
10,22% 29,57% 4,12% 37,18% 18,90% 11,11% 8,28% 19,38% 18,39% 22,18% 40,57% 19,93% 20,12% 40,05% 49,43% 50,57% 91,03% 8,97% 100,00%

3 -223 -1.217 -379 -2.540 -798 -469 -386 -855 -1.128 -1.327 -2.455 -896 -951 -1.847 -2.493 -2.664 -4.276 -881 -5.157 
4,32% 23,60% 7,35% 49,25% 15,47% 9,09% 7,48% 16,58% 21,87% 25,73% 47,61% 17,37% 18,44% 35,82% 48,34% 51,66% 82,92% 17,08% 100,00%

27 -451 -419 -764 -3.510 -567 -555 -514 -1.069 -1.268 -1.351 -2.619 -1.105 -918 -2.023 -2.928 -2.783 -3.729 -1.982 -5.711 
7,90% 7,34% 13,38% 61,46% 9,93% 9,72% 9,00% 18,72% 22,20% 23,66% 45,86% 19,35% 16,07% 35,42% 51,27% 48,73% 65,30% 34,70% 100,00%

48 -1.019 -2.563 -1.276 -7.345 -2.100 -1.410 -1.201 -2.611 -3.021 -3.460 -6.481 -2.658 -2.553 -5.211 -7.089 -7.214 -11.097 -3.206 -14.303 
7,12% 17,92% 8,92% 51,35% 14,68% 9,86% 8,40% 18,25% 21,12% 24,19% 45,31% 18,58% 17,85% 36,43% 49,56% 50,44% 77,59% 22,41% 100,00%

VINALOPO-VEGA BAJA

ALTO VINALOPO

MEDIO VINALOPO

BAIX VINALOPO

VEGA BAJA

NACIONALIDADSEXOSECTORES < 25 25 - 44 > 44

04.-INFORMES DATOS COMPARADOS.xls
DIF SEPTIEMBRE-SEPTIEMBRE DESEM


